
8 1
>.ll

KOLKATA | THURSDAY, 25 MAY 2023

NOTICE INVITING
e-TENDER

1) e-Tender Reference No-
WBBDR/P-1/075/647/EO/2022-
23 Dated-23/05/2023.
1) 2023_ZPHD_533745_1 to 6
6 nos of Verious Types of civil
Work under Purbasthali-I P.S.
Fund-XV (2022-23) 2) e-Tender
Reference No- WBBDR/P-
1/076/648/ EO/ 2022-23 Dated-
23/05/2023.
1) 2023_ZPHD_533778_1 to 2
2 nos of LWM (SBM) work at
Samudragarh GP under Pur-
basthali-I P.S. Look for detail you
may visitwww.wbtenders.gov.in
and office notice board.

Sd/- Executive Officer
Purbasthali-I Panchyat Samity
Srirampur, Purba Bardhaman.

Debu Chakraborty
Line

Debu Chakraborty
Line

Debu Chakraborty
Line

Debu Chakraborty
Line

Debu Chakraborty
Line

Debu Chakraborty
Line

Debu Chakraborty
Line

Debu Chakraborty
Line



õ%¡∫£zñ 25 ˆõ n !î!Õ‘Ó˚ x!v≈̨ òƒy™
!Óì˛ˆÏÑ≈˛ ~ ÓyÓ˚ xÓ˚!Órî
ˆÑ˛ã!Ó˚ÁÎ˚yˆÏúÓ˚ ˛ôyˆÏü îy§v˛¸yˆÏúò
õ£yÓ˚yˆÏ‹T…Ó˚ ≤Ãy_´ò õ%'ƒõs˛f# ì˛Ìy
!üÓ Ï̂¢òy  ˆòì˛y v z̨k˛Ó ‡˛yÑ˛ Ï̂Ó̊– Ó%ïÓyÓ̊
õ%¡∫£zˆÏÎ˚ v˛zk˛ˆÏÓÓ˚ Óy¢¶˛Óò
Úõy Ï̂ì˛y◊#Û Ï̂ì˛ Îyò !î!Õ‘Ó̊ õ%'ƒõs f̨#–
ì˛y§Ó̊ ¢ Ï̂D !äÈ̂ Ïúò ˛ôOy Ï̂ÓÓ̊ õ%'ƒõs f̨#
¶˛ÜÓhs˛ õyòñ !î!Õ‘Ó˚ !ü«˛yõs˛f#
xy!ì˛!ü õyÓ˚ˆÏúòy ~ÓÇ xyˆÏ˛ôÓ˚
Ó̊yãƒ¢¶˛yÓ̊ ¢yÇ¢î Ó̊yáÓ â˛yU˛y–

Óyúy¢y Ï̂£ÓÈÙĘ̀ ô%e v z̨k˛ Ï̂ÓÓ̊ ¢ Ï̂D
˜Ó‡˛ Ï̂Ñ˛Ó̊ ˛ô Ï̂Ó̊ ˆÑ˛ã!Ó̊ÁÎ̊yú Ó Ï̂úòñ
Úv z̨k˛Ó xyõy Ï̂îÓ̊ ≤Ã!ì˛◊&!ì˛ !î Ï̂Î̊ Ï̂äÈò
ˆÎñ !ì˛!ò xyõy Ï̂îÓ̊ ~£z !Ó°Ï̂ ÏÎ̊ ¢õÌ≈ò
Ñ˛Ó̊ Ï̂Óò– xyÓ̊ Î!î ˆúyÑ˛¢¶˛yÎ̊ ~£z
!Óú ¢Ó̊Ñ˛yÓ̊ ˛ôyü Ñ˛Ó̊y Ï̂ì˛ òy ˛ôy Ï̂Ó̊ñ
ì˛ Ï̂Ó 2024 ¢y Ï̂ú ˆõyî# ¢Ó̊Ñ˛yÓ̊
«˛õì˛yÎ̊ xy¢ Ï̂Ó òy–Û 

[2002 ¢yˆÏúÓ˚ !¢!Ñ˛v˛z!Ó˚!›˛ £zr›˛yˆÏÓ˚fi›˛ S~òˆÏö˛y¢≈ˆÏõr›˛V Ó˚&úˆÏ¢Ó˚ Ó˚&ú 8S1V xï#ò]
~ì˛myÓ˚y 2002 ¢yˆÏúÓ˚ !¢!Ñ˛v˛z!Ó˚›˛y£zˆÏãüò xƒyu˛ !Ó˚Ñ˛òfl˛T…yÑ˛üò xÓ !ö˛òy!™Î˚yú xƒyˆÏ¢›˛¢ xƒyu˛ ~òˆÏö˛y¢≈ˆÏõr›˛ xÓ !¢!Ñ˛v˛z!Ó˚!›˛ £zr›˛yˆÏÓ˚fi›˛
xy£ẑ ÏòÓ˚ 13S12V ïyÓ˚y ~ÓÇ 2002 ¢yˆÏúÓ˚ !¢!Ñ˛v z̨!Ó˚!›˛ £zr›˛yˆÏÓ˚fi›˛ S~ò Ï̂ö˛y¢≈̂ Ïõr›˛V Ó˚&úˆÏ¢Ó˚ Ó˚&ú 8 ~ÓÇ 9 ¢Çfl˛iyò xï#ˆÏò xò%ˆÏõy!îì˛ x!ö˛¢yÓ˚
¢Ç!Ÿ’‹T xƒyÑ˛yv˛zr›˛ xï#ˆÏò !òˆÏ¡¨y_´ ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ ˆòy!›˛ü ˛ôyÁÎ˚yÓ˚ ì˛y!Ó˚Ö ˆÌˆÏÑ˛ 60 !îˆÏòÓ˚ õˆÏïƒ  ¢Ç!Ÿ’‹T ÓˆÏÑ˛Î˚y ˛ô!Ó˚õyí xyîyÎ˚îyˆÏòÓ˚ ãòƒ ~Ñ˛ îy!Ó
ˆòy!›˛ü £z¢%ƒ Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ˆÏäÈò– 
}í@˘Ã£#ì˛yÜí/Óı˛Ñ˛îyì˛yÜí/ãy!õòîyì˛yÜí ¢Ç!Ÿ’‹T Ó Ï̂Ñ˛Î̊y ̨ ô!Ó̊õyí xyîyÎ̊îy Ï̂ò ÓƒÌ≈ £ÁÎ̊yÎ̊ ¢yïyÓ̊ Ï̂íÓ̊ ≤Ã!ì˛ ¢yïyÓ̊í¶˛y Ï̂Ó ~ÓÇ }í@˘Ã£#ì˛ySÜíV~Ó̊
≤Ã!ì˛ !ÓˆÏü°Ï¶˛yˆÏÓ xÓÜì˛ Ñ˛Ó˚y £ˆÏâäÈ v˛z_´ xy£zˆÏòÓ˚ 13S4V ïyÓ˚y ~ÓÇ v˛z_´ Ó˚&úˆÏ¢Ó˚ Ó˚&ú 8 ~ÓÇ 9 ¢Çfl˛iyò xï#ˆÏò  !ò¡¨fl˛∫y«˛Ó˚Ñ˛yÓ˚#  ãy!õòî_
¢¡ô!_/¢õ)ˆÏ£Ó˚ fl˛∫c îÖú Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ˆÏäÈò !òˆÏ¡¨y_´ ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ ¢Ç!Ÿ’‹T xƒyÑ˛yv˛zr›˛ xï#ˆÏò–  
}í@˘Ã£#ì˛yÜí/Óı˛Ñ˛îyì˛yÜí/ãy!õòîyì˛yÜíˆÏÑ˛ !ÓˆÏü°Ï¶˛yˆÏÓ ~ÓÇ ¢yïyÓ˚ˆÏíÓ˚ ≤Ã!ì˛ ¢yïyÓ˚í¶˛yˆÏÓ ¢ì˛!Ñ≈˛ì˛ Ñ˛Ó˚y £ˆÏâäÈ ˆÑ˛yòÁ¶˛yˆÏÓ£z ãy!õòî_
¢¡ô!_/¢õ)̂ Ï£Ó̊ ˆúò Ï̂îò òy Ñ˛Ó̊ Ï̂ì˛ ~ÓÇ ̂ Ñ˛yòÁÓ̊*˛ô ̂ úò Ï̂îò £z!u˛Î̊yò Óƒy Ï̂B˛Ó̊ !òÑ˛›˛ Ó Ï̂Ñ˛Î̊y ˛ô!Ó̊õyí ̨ôÓ̊Óì≈̨ # ¢%î ~ÓÇ â˛yã≈ ¢£ ¢Ç!Ÿ’‹T xƒyÑ˛yv z̨r›˛
xò%ÎyÎ˚# xyîyÎ˚îyò ¢yˆÏ˛ô«˛–
}í@˘Ã£#ì˛yÓ˚ xÓÜ!ì˛Ó˚ ãòƒ ãyòyˆÏòy £ˆÏâäÈ ¢Ç!Ÿ’‹T xy£zˆÏòÓ˚ 13 ïyÓ˚yÓ˚ v˛z˛ôïyÓ˚y S8V ¢Çfl˛iyò xï#ˆÏò !òï≈y!Ó˚ì˛ ¢õˆÏÎ˚Ó˚ õˆÏïƒ ÎyÓì˛#Î˚ ÓˆÏÑ˛Î˚y
˛ô!Ó˚õyí xyîyÎ˚ !îˆÏÎ˚ }í@˘Ã£#ì˛yÜí ãy!õòî_ ¢¡ô!_ v˛zk˛yÓ˚ Ñ˛Ó˚ˆÏì˛˛ ˛ôyˆÏÓ˚ò– 

ˆãyòyú x!ö˛¢ n Ó£Ó˚õ˛ô%Ó˚
2Î˚ ì˛úñ ˆÜÔÓ˚ ¢%®Ó˚ ¶˛Óòñ ˛ôM˛Èyòòì˛úy

Ó£Ó˚õ˛ô%Ó˚ñ õ%!ü≈îyÓyîñ ˛ô.Ó.ñ !˛ôò ÈÙÈ 742 101
£zˆÏõú n z184@indianbank.co.in

e´õ
òÇ 

1.

2.

3.

Ñ˛V Ñ˛yîy£z üyÖy

ÖV }í@˘Ã£#ì˛y/Óı˛Ñ˛îyì˛y 
1. xyÓî%ú Ñ˛yˆÏîÓ˚ õu˛ú
2. ¢y!Ñ˛úy Óyò%
v˛z¶˛ˆÏÎ˚Ó˚ !‡˛Ñ˛yòy ÈÙÈ ˆÜyˆÏ”˛ò
ˆ£ˆÏ¶˛òñ 2Î˚ ì˛úñ !v˛/1ñ 25ñ
ò#úõ!í ¶˛Ryâ˛y!Î≈ ˆúòñ Ó£Ó˚õ˛ô%Ó˚ñ
!˛ôò ÈÙÈ 742101

Ñ˛V 06.02.2023
ÖV 23.05.2023
ÜV 23ñ70ñ852.00 ›˛yÑ˛y Sˆì˛£zü
úyÖ ¢_Ó˚ £yãyÓ˚ xy›˛ü Óy£yß¨
›˛yÑ˛yV ›˛yÑ˛y ~ÓÇ ˛ôÓ˚Óì≈˛# ¢%î

¢Ç!Ÿ’‹T öœ˛ƒyˆÏ›˛Ó˚ ¢Ñ˛ú xÇü ˛ô!Ó˚õy˛ô 1427 ÓÜ≈ö%˛›˛ xyÓî%ú Ñ˛yˆÏîÓ˚
õu˛ú ~ÓÇ ¢y!Ñ˛úy Óyò%Ó˚ òyˆÏõ v˛zˆÏÕ‘Öƒ ˆÓ˚!ã!fl˛T…Ñ,˛ì˛ !Óe´Î˚ î!úú
òÇ xy£zÈÙÈ15764/2018 ì˛y!Ó˚Ö 12.12.2018 xÓ!fl˛iì˛ ˆÜyˆÏ”˛ò
ˆ£ Ï̂¶˛òñ !mì˛#Î˚ ì˛úñ öœ̨ ƒy›˛ òÇ !v˛/1ñ 25 òÇ ò#úõ!ò ¶˛Ryâ˛y!Î≈ ˆúòñ
Ó£Ó˚õ˛ô%Ó˚ñ õ%!ü≈îyÓyîñ !˛ôò ÈÙÈ 742101ñ ˆõÔãy ÈÙÈ ÜÓ˚ Ó£Ó˚õ˛ô%Ó˚
xï#òñ Ìyòy ÈÙÈ Ó£Ó˚õ˛ô%Ó˚ ›˛yv˛zòñ ˆãúy ÈÙÈ õ%!ü≈îyÓyîñ xyÓ˚~¢ ~ÓÇ
~úxyÓ˚ ≤’›˛ òÇ 1673ñ 1672ñ 1676ñ 672ñ 1676/2759ñ
xyÓ˚~¢ Ö!ì˛Î˚yò òÇ 585ñ 586ñ 564ñ 78ñ ~úxyÓ˚ Ö!ì˛Î˚yò òÇ
3710ñ 3706ñ 2474ñ ˆã~ú òÇ 91ñ Ó£Ó˚õ˛ô%Ó˚ ˛ô%Ó˚¢¶˛y xï#ò
!‡˛Ñ˛yòyÎ˚ ¢õ%îÎ˚ ¢¡ô!_ñ ˆâ˛Ô£!j ÈÙÈ v˛z_ˆÏÓ˚ ÈÙÈ ˛ô%Ó˚¢v˛¸Ñ˛ñ î!«˛ˆÏí ÈÙÈ
!¢§!v˛¸ñ ˛ô)ˆÏÓ≈ ÈÙÈ Öy!ú ãyÎ˚Üy ~ÓÇ öœ˛ƒy›˛ òÇ !Ó/1ñ ˛ô!ÿ˛ˆÏõ ÈÙÈ ˆÖyúy
ãyÎ˚Üy ¢õ!ß∫ì˛–

Ñ˛V Ñ˛yîy£z üyÖy

ÖV }í@˘Ã£#ì˛y ~ÓÇ Óı˛Ñ˛îyì˛y 
1. !õ‡%˛ ˆî S}í@˘Ã£#ì˛yV
2. x!ãì˛ ˆî Sãy!õòîyì˛yV
v˛z¶˛ˆÏÎ˚Ó˚ !‡˛Ñ˛yòy ÈÙÈ Ó˚y¢òÜÓ˚ñ
Ñ˛y˛ôy¢v˛yDyñ Ó£Ó˚õ˛ô%Ó˚ñ õ%!ü≈îyÓyîñ
!˛ôò ÈÙÈ 742149

Ñ˛V 22.02.2023
ÖV 23.05.2023
ÜV 24ñ22ñ593.00 ›˛yÑ˛y Sâ˛!Óπü
úyÖ Óy£zü £yãyÓ˚ ˛ô§yâ˛ü !ì˛Ó˚yòÓπ£z
›˛yÑ˛yV ›˛yÑ˛y ~ÓÇ ˛ôÓ˚Óì≈˛# ¢%î

¢Ç!Ÿ’‹T ã!õÓ˚ ¢Ñ˛ú xÇü ˛ô!Ó˚õy˛ô 7 ˆv˛!¢ˆÏõú ~ÓÇ ì˛î!fl˛iì˛ ¶˛Óò
!õ‡%˛ ˆîÛÓ˚ òyˆÏõ v˛zˆÏÕ‘Öƒ ˆÓ˚!ã!fl˛T…Ñ,˛ì˛ îyò î!úú xy£zÈÙÈ3424 ì˛y!Ó˚Ö
26.07.2010 ˆõÔãy ÈÙÈ úyúÓyÜ xï#òñ Ìyòy ÈÙÈ õ%!ü≈îyÓyîñ ˆã~ú
òÇ 44ñ ~úxyÓ̊ Ö!ì˛Î̊yò òÇ 1718ñ xyÓ̊~¢ ≤’›˛ òÇ 405ñ ~úxyÓ̊
≤’›˛ òÇ 446 !‡˛Ñ˛yòyÎ˚ ¢õ%îÎ˚ ¢¡ô!_ñ ˆâ˛Ô£!j ÈÙÈ v˛z_ˆÏÓ˚ ÈÙÈ ˆã ƒyÍfl˛¨y
ïˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ ¢¡ô!_ñ î!«˛ˆÏí ÈÙÈ ¢v˛¸Ñ˛ñ ˛ô)ˆÏÓ≈ ÈÙÈ ¢v˛¸Ñ˛ñ ˛ô!ÿ˛ˆÏõ ÈÙÈ ≤Ãüyhs˛
≤Ãyõy!íˆÏÑ˛Ó˚ ¢¡ô!_ ¢õ!ß∫ì˛–
îyÎ˚Ók˛ ¢¡ôî ÈÙÈ ¢õ%îÎ˚ õã%ì˛ñ }í ~ÓÇ xòƒyòƒ â˛ú!ì˛ ¢¡ôî ~ÓÇ
Óì≈˛õyò ~ÓÇ ¶˛!Ó°Ïƒì˛ v˛z¶˛Î˚ì˛–

Ñ˛V Ñ˛yîy£z üyÖy

ÖV }í@˘Ã£#ì˛y ~ÓÇ Óı˛Ñ˛îyì˛y 
1. !òˆÏÓ!îì˛y ≤Ãyõy!òÑ˛
2. ˆ¢ÔÓ˚¶˛ â˛e´Óì≈˛#
v˛z¶˛ˆÏÎ˚Ó˚ !‡˛Ñ˛yòy ÈÙÈ 2ñ ˛ô§yâ%˛ õu˛ú
ˆúòñ ÖyÜÓ˚yñ Ó£Ó˚õ˛ô%Ó˚ñ 
!˛ôò ÈÙÈ 742103

Ñ˛V 14.03.2023
ÖV 23.05.2023
ÜV 27ñ75ñ299.00 ›˛yÑ˛y S¢yì˛yü
úyÖ ˛ô§â˛y_Ó˚ £yãyÓ˚ î%£zü
!òÓ˚yòÓπ£zV ›˛yÑ˛y ~ÓÇ ˛ôÓ˚Óì≈˛# ¢%î

¢Ç!Ÿ’‹T ã!õÓ˚ ¢Ñ˛ú xÇü ˛ô!Ó˚õy˛ô 2 ˆv˛!¢ˆÏõú ì˛î!fl˛iì˛ Ó¢ÓyˆÏ¢Ó˚
¶˛Óò !òˆÏÓ!îì˛y ≤Ãyõy!òÑ˛ â˛e´Óì≈˛#Ó˚ òyˆÏõ v˛zˆÏÕ‘Öƒ ˆÓ˚!ã!fl˛T…Ñ,˛ì˛ îyò
î!úú xy£zÈÙÈ11930/18 ì˛y!Ó˚Ö 14.09.2018 ̂ õÔãy ÈÙÈ ¢y£zîyÓyî
xï#ò Ìyòy ÈÙÈ Ó£Ó˚õ˛ô%Ó˚ñ õ%!ü≈îyÓyî ˆã~ú òÇ 100ñ xyÓ˚~¢ ≤’›˛
òÇ 401/4931ñ ~úxyÓ ̊≤’›˛ òÇ 868ñ ˆ£y!”˛Ç òÇ 49/~ñ îÎ̊yõÎ̊#
˛ôyv˛¸y ˆúòñ ÁÎ˚yv≈˛ òÇ 3 !‡˛Ñ˛yòyÎ˚ ¢õ%îÎ˚ ¢¡ô!_ñ ˆâ˛Ô£!j ÈÙÈ v˛z_ˆÏÓ˚
ÈÙÈ 10 ö%˛›˛ â˛Áv˛¸y ¢v˛¸Ñ˛ñ î!«˛ˆÏí ÈÙÈ x!Öú ≤Ãyõy!òˆÏÑ˛Ó˚ ¢¡ô!_ñ ˛ô)ˆÏÓ≈
ÈÙÈ ÓyØy ˆáyˆÏ°ÏÓ˚ ¢¡ô!_ñ ˛ô!ÿ˛ˆÏõ ÈÙÈ !Ó˛ôî ¶˛yfl˛ÒˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ ¢¡ô!_ ¢õ!ß∫ì˛–

Ñ˛V üyÖyÓ˚ òyõ
ÖV }í@˘Ã£#ì˛y/ ãy!õòîyì˛y

S¢¡ô!_Ó˚ õy!úÑ˛V ~Ó˚ òyõ

îyÎ˚Ók˛/Óı˛Ñ˛î_ ¢¡ô!_Ó˚ !ÓÓÓ˚í
S¢Ç!Ÿ’‹T ¢¡ô!_Ó˚ ¢Ñ˛ú xÇü ¢õ!ß∫ì˛V

Ñ˛V îy!Ó ˆòy!›˛ˆÏüÓ˚ ì˛y!Ó˚Ö
ÖV îÖˆÏúÓ˚ ì˛y!Ó˚Ö
ÜV îy!Ó ˆòy!›˛ü xò%ÎyÎ˚# ÓˆÏÑ˛Î˚y

˛ô!Ó˚õyí

ì˛y!Ó˚Ö È: 25.05.2023 xò%ˆÏõy!îì˛ x!ö˛¢yÓ˚ 
fl˛iyò :È Ó£Ó˚õ˛ô%Ó˚ £z!u˛Î˚yò ÓƒyB˛

îÖú !ÓK˛!Æ
Sfl˛iyÓÓ˚ ¢¡ô!_Ó˚ ãòƒV

Press Notice
E-Tenders are hereby invited from bonafide experienced and reliable
contractors for execution of the works having requisite credentials
for execution of 01 nos. (EPA) schemes under PMKSY WDC 2.0
scheme in Purulia District on and from 23/05/2023 to 06/06/2023.
Vide NIT- 02 / PMKSY-WDC 2.0/04/Jhalda-II-EPA/ 2022- 23 (2nd
Call).
Details of timing, eligibility criteria etc. pl. visit www.wbtenders.
gov.in

Assistant Director of Agriculture
Jhalda II Block, & PIA, Sahahar-Mamudih Watershed

Purulia

úyv˛ˆÏúy ã%›˛ xƒyu˛ ˆfl˛ôüy!ú!›˛ã !ú!õˆÏ›˛v˛
ˆÓ˚!ãfi›˛yv≈˛ x!ö˛¢n ˆÑ˛!¢xy£z ≤’yãyñ 5õ ì˛úñ 

23!¢ñ xy÷ˆÏì˛y°Ï ˆâ˛Ôï%!Ó˚ ~!¶˛!òv˛zñ Ñ˛úÑ˛yì˛yÈÙÈ700019ñ ¶˛yÓ˚ì˛
CIN: L65993WB1979PLC032394

ˆö˛yòn 91ÈÙÈ33ÈÙÈ4050ÈÙÈ6300/6330/31/32   ö˛ƒy: òÇn 91ÈÙÈ33ÈÙÈ4050ÈÙÈ6333/6334
£zˆõún info@ludlowjute.com ÁˆÏÎ˚Ó¢y£z›˛n www.ludlowjute.com

ˆ˛ôyfi›˛yú Óƒyú›˛ ˆòy!›˛¢

ˆÑ˛y¡ôyò# xy£zòñ 2013 ~Ó˚ ïyÓ˚y 110 ~Ó˚ !Óïyò xò%¢yˆÏÓ˚ ˆÑ˛y¡ôyò# SõƒyˆÏòãˆÏõr›˛ ~u˛
xƒyv˛!õ!òˆÏfi›˛∆üòV !Ó!ïõyúyñ 2014 S¢õˆÏÎ˚ ¢õˆÏÎ˚ ÓúÓÍ ˆÎˆÏÑ˛yò ¢Ç!Ó!ïÓk˛ ˛ô!Ó˚Óì≈˛ò Óy ~Ó˚
˛ô%òÉÈÙÈ≤ÃíÎ˚òS=!úV ¢£Vñ ~ÓÇ ~£z ãyì˛#Î˚ xòƒyòƒ !òÎ˚õñ xy£zò Á ≤Ã!Óïyò xò%¢yˆÏÓ˚ ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!ò 
24 ˆõ 2023 ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!òÓ˚ ¢Ñ˛ú ¢î¢ƒˆÏîÓ˚ Ñ˛yˆÏäÈ ˆ˛ôyfi›˛yú Óƒyú›˛ ˆòy!›˛¢ ˆ≤ÃÓ˚í ¢¡ôß¨
Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ˆÏäÈ ÎyˆÏîÓ˚ òyõ ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!òÓ˚ ¢î¢ƒˆÏîÓ˚ ˆÓ˚!ãfi›˛yˆÏÓ˚ Óy !v˛ˆÏ˛ôy!ã›˛!Ó˚ myÓ˚y Ó˚«˛íyˆÏÓ«˛í Ñ˛Ó˚y
ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!ò ˆÓ!ò!ö˛!¢Î˚yú ÁòyÓ˚ ~Ó˚ ˆÓ˚!ãfi›˛yˆÏÓ˚ ÷e´ÓyÓ˚ñ 19 ˆõ 2023 ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ v˛z˛ô!fl˛iì˛ Ó˚ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ–
ˆ˛ôyfi›˛yú Óƒyú›˛ ˆòy!›˛¢!›˛ £zˆÏúÑ˛›˛∆!òÑ˛ ˆõ£zˆÏúÓ˚ õyïƒˆÏõ ˛ôy‡˛yˆÏòy £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ  ÎyˆÏîÓ˚ £zÈÙÈˆõ£zú !‡˛Ñ˛yòy
ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!òˆÏì˛ Óy !v˛ˆÏ˛ôy!ã›˛!Ó˚ˆÏì˛ !òÓ!ı˛ì˛– ˆ˛ôyfi›˛yú ÓƒyúˆÏ›˛Ó˚ ˆòy!›˛¢ ÷ï%õye £zˆÏúÑ˛›˛∆!òÑ˛ ˆõyˆÏv˛Ó˚
õyïƒˆÏõ ˛ôy‡˛yˆÏòy £ˆÏÎ˚!äÈú–
ˆ˛ôyfi›˛yú Óƒyú›˛ ˆòy!›˛¢ ˆ˛ôyfi›˛yú ÓƒyúˆÏ›˛Ó˚ õyïƒˆÏõ ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!òÓ˚ ¢î¢ƒˆÏîÓ˚ xò%ˆÏõyîò â˛yÁÎ˚yÓ˚ ãòƒ
˛ôy‡˛yˆÏòy £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ ÎyÓ˚ õˆÏïƒ ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!òÓ˚ fl˛∫ì˛s˛f ˛ô!Ó˚â˛yúÑ˛ !£ˆÏ¢ˆÏÓ !õÉ ¶˛Ó˚ì˛ Ñ%˛õyÓ˚ ãyúyòˆÏÑ˛ ˛ô%òÓ˚yÎ˚
!òˆÏÎ˚yˆÏÜÓ˚ ãòƒ !ÓˆÏü°Ï ˆÓ˚ˆÏãy!úv˛züò ˛ôy¢ Ñ˛Ó˚yÓ˚ ãòƒ £zˆÏúÑ˛›˛∆!òÑ˛ õyïƒˆÏõ ˆ¶˛y›˛ ˆîÁÎ˚y–
ˆ˛ôyfi›˛yú Óƒyú›˛ !ÓK˛È!Æ ¢£ ÓƒyÖƒyõ)úÑ˛ !ÓÓ,!ì˛ñ !òˆÏî≈üyÓú# ~ÓÇ £zÈÙÈˆ¶˛y!›˛Ç ≤Ã!e´Î˚yÓ˚ ˛ôk˛!ì˛ 
"https //www.evoting.nsdl.com/" Óy "www.ludlowjute.com" !úB˛ ˆÌˆÏÑ˛ v˛yv˛zòˆÏúyv˛ Ñ˛Ó˚y
ˆÎˆÏì˛ ˛ôyˆÏÓ˚–
òƒyüòyú !¢!Ñ˛v˛z!Ó˚!›˛ã !v˛ˆÏ˛ôy!ã›˛!Ó˚ !ú!õˆÏ›˛v˛ S~ò~¢!v˛~úV £zÈÙÈˆÏ¶˛y!›˛Ç ¢%!ÓïyÓ˚ ãòƒ ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!òÓ˚
˛ô!Ó˚â˛yúòy ˛ô°Ï≈î myÓ˚y !òÎ%_´ £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ– ˆÓyv≈˛ !õÉ üâ˛#ò Ñ%˛õyÓ˚ S~!¢~¢ 37957ñ !¢!˛ô òÇ 14157Vñ
˛ô ƒyÑ˛!›˛!¢Ç ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!ò ˆ¢ˆÏe´›˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÑ˛ ~Ñ˛!›˛ òƒyÎƒ ~ÓÇ fl˛∫FäÈ ˛ôk˛!ì˛ˆÏì˛ !Ó˚ˆÏõy›˛ £zÈÙÈˆ¶˛y!›˛ÇˆÏÎ˚Ó˚ õyïƒˆÏõ
ˆ˛ôyfi›˛yú Óƒyú›˛ Îyâ˛y£z Ñ˛Ó˚yÓ˚ ãòƒ !òÎ%_´ Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ˆÏäÈ–
£zÈÙÈˆ¶˛y!›˛Ç ¢õÎ˚Ñ˛yú 1 ã%ò 2023 Ó,£fl˛ô!ì˛ÓyÓ˚ ¢Ñ˛yú 09.00›˛yÎ˚ ÷Ó˚& £ˆÏÓ ~ÓÇ ˆü°Ï £ˆÏÓ
÷e´ÓyÓ˚ñ 30 ã%ò 2023 !ÓÑ˛yú 5.00›˛yÎ˚ ~£z ¢õˆÏÎ˚Ó˚ õˆÏïƒ ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!òÓ˚ ˆüÎ˚yÓ˚ˆÏ£y”˛yÓ˚Ó˚y ì˛yˆÏîÓ˚
£zˆÏúÑ˛›˛∆!òÑ˛ õyïƒˆÏõ ˆ¶˛y›˛ !îˆÏì˛ ˛ôyˆÏÓ˚ò– £zÈÙÈˆ¶˛y!›˛Ç õ!v˛v˛zú!›˛Á ÷e´ÓyÓ˚ñ 30 ã%ò 2023 !ÓÑ˛yú
5.00›˛yÓ˚ ˛ôˆÏÓ˚ ˆ¶˛y›˛ ˆîÁÎ˚yÓ˚ ãòƒ !ò!fl˛;Î˚ Ñ˛Ó˚y £ˆÏÓ– ~Ñ˛ÓyÓ˚ ˆüÎ˚yÓ˚ˆÏ£y”˛yÓ˚ myÓ˚y ~Ñ˛!›˛
ˆÓ˚ˆÏãy!úv˛züˆÏòÓ˚ v˛z˛ôÓ˚ ˆ¶˛y›˛ ˆîÁÎ˚y £ˆÏúñ ˆüÎ˚yÓ˚̂ Ï£y”˛yÓ˚ˆÏÑ˛ ˛ôÓ˚Óì≈˛#ˆÏì˛ ~!›˛ ˛ô!Ó˚Óì≈˛ò Ñ˛Ó˚yÓ˚
xò%õ!ì˛ ˆîÁÎ˚y £ˆÏÓ òy–
fl˛;%!›˛òy£zãyˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ !Ó˚ˆÏ˛ôyˆÏ›≈˛Ó˚ v˛z˛ôÓ˚ !¶˛!_ Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ñ î)Ó˚Óì≈˛# £zÈÙÈˆ¶˛y!›˛ÇˆÏÎ˚Ó˚ ö˛úyö˛ú ü!òÓyÓ˚ñ 1 ã%úy£z
2023 ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ ˆáy°Ïíy Ñ˛Ó˚y £ˆÏÓ– ˆáy!°Ïì˛ ö˛úyö˛ú=!úñ fl˛;%!›˛òy£zãyˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ !Ó˚ˆÏ˛ôy›≈˛ ¢£ñ ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!òÓ˚
ÁˆÏÎ˚Ó¢y£z›˛ www.ludlowjute.comÈÙÈ~ x!ÓúˆÏ¡∫ ˛ôyÁÎ˚y ÎyˆÏÓ ~ÓÇ ~äÈyv˛¸yÁ !Ó~¢£z !ú!õˆÏ›˛ˆÏv˛Ó˚
ÁˆÏÎ˚Ó¢y£zˆÏ›˛ www.bsendia.com ÈÙÈˆì˛ ˛ôyÁÎ˚y ÎyˆÏÓ ˆÎÖyˆÏò ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!òÓ˚ ˆüÎ˚yÓ˚ ì˛y!úÑ˛y¶%˛_´ xyˆÏäÈ
~ÓÇ ~ò~¢!v˛~úÈÙÈ~Ó˚ ÁˆÏÎ˚Ó¢y£z›˛ www.evoting.nsdl.com ÈÙÈˆì˛–
ˆÑ˛yˆÏòy ≤ÃˆÏŸ¿Ó˚ ˆ«˛ˆÏeñ xy˛ô!ò ˆüÎ˚yÓ˚ˆÏ£y”˛yÓ˚ˆÏîÓ˚ ãòƒ ≤ÃyÎ˚ü£z !ãK˛Èy!¢ì˛ ≤ÃŸ¿ S~ö˛~!Ñ˛v˛z~¢V ~ÓÇ
ˆüÎ˚yÓ˚ˆÏ£y”˛yÓ˚ˆÏîÓ˚ ãòƒ £zÈÙÈˆ¶˛y!›˛Ç ÓƒÓ£yÓ˚Ñ˛yÓ˚# õƒyò%Î˚yú!›˛ www.evoting.nsdl.comÈÙÈ~Ó˚
v˛yv˛zòˆÏúyv˛ !Ó¶˛yˆÏÜ v˛z˛ôú∏˛ Óy ˆ›˛yú !ö ̨  ò¡∫ˆÏÓ˚ Ñ˛ú Ñ˛Ó˚ˆÏì˛ ˛ôyˆÏÓ˚òÈÙÈ 1800 1020 990 ~ÓÇ
1800 224 430 Óy evoting@nsdl.co.in ÈÙÈ~ !õˆÏ¢¢ ˛ôÕ‘Ó# õ£yˆÏeñ !¢!òÎ˚Ó˚ õƒyˆÏòãyÓ˚ˆÏÑ˛ ~Ñ˛!›˛
xò%ˆÏÓ˚yï ˛ôy‡˛yò–

ˆÓyˆÏv˛≈˛Ó˚ xyˆÏîü xò%¢yˆÏÓ˚
úyv˛ˆÏúy ã%›˛ xƒyu˛ ˆfl˛ôüy!ú!›˛ã !ú!õˆÏ›˛v˛ÈÙÈ~Ó˚ ˛ôˆÏ«˛

fl˛∫y/ÈÙÈ
fl˛iyò n Ñ˛úÑ˛yì˛y ≤Ã!ì˛¶˛y ãÎ˚¢ÁÎ˚yú
ì˛y!Ó˚Ö n 25 ˆõñ 2023 ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!ò ˆ¢ˆÏe´›˛y!Ó˚

Ñ˛y£zˆÏò!›˛Ñ˛ £zòˆÏ¶˛fi›˛ˆÏõr›˛¢ !ú!õˆÏ›˛v˛
ˆÓ˚!ã. x!ö˛¢ :È 23ÈÙÈ~ñ ˆòì˛y!ã ¢%¶˛y°Ï ˆÓ˚yv˛ñ 4Ì≈ ì˛úñ 

Ó˚&õ òÇ 19ñ Ñ˛úÑ˛yì˛yÈÙÈ 700001ñ ˆö˛yò È:È +91 33 2231 0448ñ 
£zÈÙÈˆõú xy£z!v˛È : kineticincinvestments@yahoo.in

ÁˆÏÎ˚Ó¢y£z›˛ : www.kineticinvestments.co.in
CIN NO. : L65993WB1983PLC035729

!ÓK˛!Æ
~ì˛myÓ˚y !ÓK˛y!˛ôì˛ £ˆÏâäÈ 2015 ¢yˆÏúÓ˚ ˆ¢!Ó S!ú!fi›˛Ç xÓ!úˆÏÜüò¢ xƒyu˛
!v˛¢ˆÏÑœ˛yãyÓ˚ !Ó˚ˆÏÑ˛yÎ˚yÓ˚ˆÏõr›˛¢V ˆÓ˚=ˆÏúüòˆÏ¢Ó˚ ˆÓ˚=ˆÏúüò 47 ~ÓÇ 29 ¢Çfl˛iyò
xï#ˆÏò Ñ˛y£zˆÏò!›˛Ñ˛ £zòˆÏ¶˛fi›˛ˆÏõr›˛¢ !ú!õˆÏ›˛v˛ÈÙÈ~Ó˚ !v˛ˆÏÓ˚QÓ˚ ˆÓyˆÏv≈˛Ó˚ ~Ñ˛ ¢¶˛y
õDúÓyÓ˚ 30 ˆõñ 2023 ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ ˆÓúy 4.30›˛yÎ˚ ˆÓ˚!ãfi›˛yv≈˛ x!ö˛¢ 23ÈÙÈ~ñ
ˆòì˛y!ã ¢%¶˛y°Ï ˆÓ˚yv˛ñ 4Ì≈ ì˛úñ Ó˚&õ òÇ 19ñ Ñ˛úÑ˛yì˛y ÈÙÈ 700001 !‡˛Ñ˛yòyÎ˚
xòƒyòƒ !Ó°ÏˆÏÎ˚Ó˚ ¢ˆÏD fi›˛ƒyu˛yˆÏúyò !òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛ xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ö˛úyö˛ú 31 õyâ≈˛ 2023
ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ ¢õyÆ !ì˛ò õy¢ ~ÓÇ ÓˆÏ°Ï≈Ó˚ !ÓˆÏÓâ˛òy ~ÓÇ xò%ˆÏõyîˆÏòÓ˚ ãòƒ xò%!¤˛ì˛
£ˆÏÓ ~ÓÇ xòƒyòƒ !Ó°ÏÎ˚ !òˆÏÎ˚Á xyˆÏúyâ˛òy £ˆÏÓ–
~£z ì˛Ìƒ ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!òÓ˚ ÁˆÏÎ˚Ó¢y£z›˛ www.kineticinvestments.co.in ~ÓÇ
Ñ˛ƒyúÑ˛y›˛y fi›˛Ñ˛ ~:ˆÏâ˛OÈÙÈ~Ó˚ ÁˆÏÎ˚Ó¢y£z›˛ ˆÎÖyˆÏò ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!òÓ˚ ˆüÎ˚yÓ˚¢õ)£
ì˛y!úÑ˛y¶%˛_´ xyˆÏäÈ www.cse-india.com ˆÌˆÏÑ˛Á ˛ôyÁÎ˚y ÎyˆÏÓ–

ˆÓyˆÏv≈˛Ó˚ xyˆÏîüe´ˆÏõ
fl˛∫y/ÈÙÈ

fl˛iyò n Ñ˛úÑ˛yì˛y ¢õ#Ó˚ Ñ˛yˆÏòy!Ó˚Î˚y
ì˛y!Ó˚Ö n 22 ˆõñ 2023 õƒyˆÏò!ãÇ !v˛ˆÏÓ˚QÓ˚

S!v˛ò ÈÙÈ 00887473V˛

ˆ◊í#Ók˛ !ÓK˛y˛ôˆÏòÓ˚ ãòƒ ˆÎyÜyˆÏÎyÜ  
Ñ˛Ó˚&òÈÙÈˆõyÉ 9831919791

Ñ˛úÑ˛yì˛yñ 25 ˆõñ 20237
EKDIN, KOLKATA, 25 MAY 2023, PAGE 7

Press Notice
E-Tenders are hereby invited from bonafide experienced and reliable
contractors for execution of the works having requisite credentials
for execution of 07 nos. (NRM) schemes under PMKSY WDC 2.0
scheme in Purulia District on and from 23/05/2023 to 06/06/2023.
Vide NIT- 03/PMKSY-WDC 2.0/04/Jhalda-II-NRM/ 2022- 23 (2nd
Call).
Details of timing, eligibility criteria etc. pl. visit www.wbtenders.
gov.in

Assistant Director of Agriculture
Jhalda II Block, & PIA, Sahahar-Mamudih Watershed

Purulia

RAMKARCHAR GRAM PANCHAYAT
HARINBARI, SAGAR, SOUTH 24 PARGANAS

ABRIDGED NIT
e-Tenders are being invited from the bidders w.r.t. NITs vide Memo No.
140/XVFC-UNTIED/NIT_2ND CALL/RGP/2023 (BP Road & C C Road),
141/XVFC-TIED/NIT_2ND CALL/RGP/2023 (Community Latrine &
Tube well) & 142/PBG-IBRD/NIT/RGP/2023, dated-24/05/2023. Last
date of tender dropping on 02-06-2023 at 6.00 P.M.And all bids are to be
opened on 05/06/2023 at 10.00 AM. For details plz. see the website
www.wbtenders.gov.in or office notice board.

Sd/- Prodhan
Ramkarchar Gram Panchayat
Harinbari, Sagar, 24 Pgs (S)

OFFICE OF THE
NATUNGRAM GRAM PANCHAYAT
UNDER MURSHIDABAD-JIAGANJ DEVELOPMENT BLOCK
MURAGOAR, TALGACHI, MURSHIDABAD, PIN-742149

e-mail: natungramgp@gmail.com
NOTICE INVITING e-Tender

e-Tender are invited through online Bid System under Following Tender
(NIeT) No: NGP-03/2023-24 Dated: 23.05.2023. The last date for online
submission of tender is 31.05.2023 UPTO 18.00. For details please visit
website https://wbtenders.gov.in

Sd/- Rina Sarkar Das
(Prodhan, Natungram G.P.)

NOTICE INVITING
e-TENDER

1) e-Tender Reference No-
WBBDR/P-1/075/647/EO/2022-
23 Dated-23/05/2023.
1) 2023_ZPHD_533745_1 to 6
6 nos of Verious Types of civil
Work under Purbasthali-I P.S.
Fund-XV (2022-23) 2) e-Tender
Reference No- WBBDR/P-
1/076/648/ EO/ 2022-23 Dated-
23/05/2023. 
1) 2023_ZPHD_533778_1 to 2
2 nos of LWM (SBM) work at
Samudragarh GP under Pur-
basthali-I P.S. Look for detail you
may visit www.wbtenders.gov.in
and office notice board.

Sd/- Executive Officer 
Purbasthali-I Panchyat Samity
Srirampur, Purba Bardhaman.

NOTICE
Chakdaha Municipality invites
Quotation vide memo no.
03/Sampriti Mancha (A.C Ma-
chine) /C.M/2023-2024 & 04/
Sampriti Mancha (A.C Ma-
chine)/ C.M/2023-2024  Dt-
24-05-2023 for supplying &
Refilling of A.C Machine parts.
For further information please
visit www.
chakdahamunicipality.in

Chakdaha Municipality

eN.I.Q. No. 01
of 2023-2024

Tenders for urgent works from
bonafide bidders as per GO are
invited by the Executive Engineer,
PWD, Berhampore Division No.-
I. Details may be obtained from
office during working hours and
also from http://www.pwdwb.in
http:// wbtenders.gov.in End
date and time of downloading
tender documents: 01.06.2023
upto 2.00 PM (IST).
End date and time of submission
bid proposal: 01.06.2023 upto
2.30 PM (IST).
N.B.- Any corrigendum/ and ad-
dendum, if issued for this eNIT
will be published in Online mode
only.

Sd/-
Executive Engineer, PWD
Berhampore Division No. - I

WB-HMC/NIT/ED/03/EE-II/23-24 ì˛y!Ó˚Ö n 23.05.2023

£zÈÙÈˆ›˛u˛yÓ˚ ˆòy!›˛ü
xƒy!¢fi›˛ƒyr›˛˛ £z!O!òÎ˚yÓ˚ SˆÓ˚yv˛¢Vñ ~£zâ˛~õ!¢ £yÁv˛¸y !õv˛z!ò!¢˛ôƒyú Ñ˛ˆÏ˛ô≈yˆÏÓ˚üò ~úyÑ˛y xï#ò
!¢ˆÏõr›˛ Ñ˛Ç!e´›˛ ÁÎ˚yÑ≈˛ ~ÓÇ !Ó›%˛!õòy¢ ÁÎ˚y Ï̂Ñ≈˛Ó˚ myÓ˚y !Ó!¶˛ß¨ ¢v˛¸Ñ˛ !òõ≈yˆÏíÓ˚ ãòƒ !òï≈y!Ó˚ì˛ ö˛ˆÏõ≈
≤ÃÖƒyì˛ñ ¢D!ì˛˛ôß¨ ~ÓÇ ≤Ã!ì˛!¤˛ì˛ !‡˛Ñ˛yîyÓ˚ ÎyˆÏîÓ˚ ¢Ç!Ÿ’‹T Ñ˛yˆÏã ÎˆÏÌ‹T x!¶˛K˛ì˛y Ó˚ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ ì˛yˆÏîÓ˚ Ñ˛yäÈ
ˆÌˆÏÑ˛ £zÈÙÈˆ›˛u˛yÓ˚ xy£¥yò Ñ˛Ó˚ˆÏäÈò– £zÈÙÈˆ›˛u˛yÓ˚ ˆòy!›˛ü ~ÓÇ !Ó¶˛yÜ#Î˚ !Óhfl˛y!Ó˚ì˛ ì˛Ìƒ ˛ôyÁÎy ÎyˆÏÓ EE-
II/https://wbtenders.gov.in ̂ Ì Ï̂Ñ˛– v˛yÑ˛ îy!Ö Ï̂úÓ̊ Sxòúy£zòV ˆü°Ï ì˛y!Ó̊Ö 02.06.2023 !Ó Ï̂Ñ˛ú
5›˛y ˛ôÎ≈hs˛– ~£zâ˛~õ!¢ Ñ˛ì,≈˛˛ô«˛ ˆÑ˛yòÁ Ñ˛yÓ˚í òy ˆî!ÖˆÏÎ˚£z ˆÎˆÏÑ˛yòÁ xyˆÏÓîò @˘Ã£í Óy Óy!ì˛ˆÏúÓ˚
x!ïÑ˛yÓ˚ Ó˚yˆÏÖ–
38S1V/23ÈÙÈ24  ˆ¢ˆÏe´›˛y!Ó˚
24.05.23 £yÁv˛¸y !õv˛z!ò!¢˛ôƒyú Ñ˛ˆÏ˛ô≈yˆÏÓ˚üò

£yÁv˛¸y !õv˛z!ò!¢˛ôƒyú Ñ˛ˆÏ˛ô≈yˆÏÓ˚üò
4ñ õ£ydy Üy!ı˛ ˆÓ˚yv˛ñ £yÁv˛¸y ÈÙÈ 711101

ˆö˛yò 033 2638 3211/12/13 ö˛ƒy: È033 2641 0830 
www.myhmc.in

¢ÇÓyî˛ôˆÏe ≤ÃÑ˛yˆÏüÓ˚ ãòƒ ¢Ç!«˛Æ Èˆ›˛u˛yÓ˚ ˆòy!›˛ü
xƒy!¢fi›˛ƒyr›˛ £z!O!òÎ̊yÓ̊ S£ẑ ÏúQ.Vñ ~£zâ˛~õ!¢ xï# Ï̂ò 7 S¢yì˛V £ẑ Ïú!Q…Ñ˛ƒyú Ñ˛y Ï̂ãÓ̊ ãòƒ ̂ ›˛u˛yÓ̊ xy£¥yò
Ñ˛Ó˚ˆÏäÈò– xy@˘Ã£# ˆ›˛u˛yÓ˚îyì˛yÓ˚y ˛ôƒyò Ñ˛yv≈˛ñ ˆ›˛∆v˛ úy£zˆÏ¢™ñ !‡˛Ñ˛yîy!Ó˚ úy£zˆÏ¢™ñ ¢%˛ôyÓ˚¶˛y£zãyÓ˚
¢y!›≈˛!ö˛ˆÏÑ˛›˛ ~ÓÇ ¢Ç!Ÿ’‹T ¢Ó≈ˆÏü°Ï ì˛y!Ó˚Ö ˛ôÎ≈hs˛ !ã~¢!›˛ ¢y!›≈˛!ö˛ˆÏÑ˛›˛ ~ÓÇ !Ó˚›˛yò≈ S¢y¡±!ì˛Ñ˛ !ì˛ò
õyˆÏ¢Ó˚Vñ !˛ô!›˛!¢!¢ñ xy£z!›˛!¢!¢ ~ÓÇ ã#Óò˛ôO# ¢£ ˆ›˛u˛yÓ˚ îy!Öú Ñ˛Ó˚ˆÏì˛ ˛ôyˆÏÓ˚ò–
ˆ›˛u˛yÓ˚ îy!ÖˆÏúÓ˚ Sxòúy£zòV ÷Ó˚&Ó˚ ì˛y!Ó˚Ö 23.05.2023 ¢ˆÏı˛ 6›˛y ˆÌˆÏÑ˛
ˆ›˛u˛yÓ˚ îy!ÖˆÏúÓ˚ Sxòúy£zòV ˆü°Ï ì˛y!Ó˚Ö 05.06.2023 ¢ˆÏı˛ 6›˛y ˛ôÎ≈hs˛
xò%@˘Ã£ Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ ˆîÖ%ò https://wbtenders.gov.in– 
40S1V/23ÈÙÈ24  ˆ¢ˆÏe´›˛y!Ó˚
24.5.23 £yÁv˛¸y !õv˛z!ò!¢˛ôƒyú Ñ˛ˆÏ˛ô≈yˆÏÓ˚üò

£yÁv˛¸y !õv˛z!ò!¢˛ôƒyú Ñ˛ˆÏ˛ô≈yˆÏÓ˚üò
4ñ õ£ydy Üy!ı˛ ˆÓ˚yv˛ñ £yÁv˛¸y ÈÙÈ 711101

ˆö˛yò 033 2638 3211/12/13 ö˛ƒy: È033 2641 0830 
www.hmcgov.in

¢Ç¢ˆÏîÓ˚ v˛zˆÏmyïò ÓÎ˚Ñ˛ˆÏ›˛
˙Ñ˛ƒÓk˛ 19!›˛ !ÓˆÏÓ˚yï# îú

òÎ˚y!î!Õ‘ñ 25 ˆõ n ¢Ç¢ˆÏîÓ˚ òì%˛ò
¶˛ÓˆÏòÓ˚ v˛zˆÏmyïò# xò%¤˛yò ÓÎ˚Ñ˛ˆÏ›˛Ó˚
!¢k˛yhs˛ ˛ô%ò!Ó≈ˆÏÓâ˛òy Ñ˛Ó˚yÓ˚ xyÓ˚!ã
ãyòyú ˆÑ˛w– ¢Ç¢î !Ó°ÏÎ˚Ñ˛ õs˛f#
≤Ã‚yî ˆãyü# ÓˆÏúòñ Ú!ÓˆÏÓ˚yï#ˆÏîÓ˚
~£z !¢k˛yhs˛ î%¶≈˛yÜƒãòÑ˛– xy!õ
xy˛ôòyˆÏîÓ˚ ÓúÓñ xò%@˘Ã£ Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚
!¢k˛yhs˛ ˛ô%ò!Ó≈ˆÏÓâ˛òy Ñ˛Ó˚&ò–Û

xyÜyõ# 28 ˆõ Ó˚!ÓÓyÓ˚

v˛zˆÏmyïò £ˆÏÓ ¢Ç¢ˆÏîÓ˚ òì%˛ò ¶˛Óò–
ˆÑ˛ˆÏwÓ˚ ì˛Ó˚ˆÏö˛ xyˆÏÜ£z ãyòyˆÏòy
£ˆÏÎ˚!äÈú ˙!ì˛£y!¢Ñ˛ ¶˛Óò!›˛Ó˚
v˛zˆÏmyïò Ñ˛Ó˚ˆÏÓò ≤Ãïyòõs˛f#– !Ñ˛ls˛
!ÓˆÏÓ˚yï#ˆÏîÓ˚ îy!Óñ ≤Ãïyòõs˛f# òì%˛ò
¢Ç¢î ¶˛ÓˆÏòÓ˚ v˛zˆÏmyïò Ñ˛Ó˚ˆÏì˛
˛ôyˆÏÓ˚ò òy– ~›˛y Ñ˛Ó˚yÓ˚ x!ïÑ˛yÓ˚
Ó˚ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ Ó˚y‹T…˛ô!ì˛Ó˚– Ó%ïÓyÓ˚
¢!¡ø!úì˛¶˛yˆÏÓ 19!›˛ !ÓˆÏÓ˚yï# îú

ˆ¢£z xò%¤˛yò ÓÎ˚Ñ˛›˛ Ñ˛Ó˚yÓ˚ !¢k˛yhs˛
ˆáy°Ïíy Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ˆÏäÈ– ~£z ì˛y!úÑ˛yÎ˚
Ñ˛ÇˆÏ@˘Ã¢ñ ì,˛íõ)ú äÈyv˛¸yÁ xy˛ôñ !üÓ
ˆ¢òy Sv˛zk˛Ó !ü!ÓÓ˚Vñ xyÓ˚ˆÏã!v˛ñ
ˆã!v˛£zv˛zñ !v˛~õˆÏÑ˛ñ ~ò!¢!˛ôñ
!¢!˛ôxy£z~õÈÙÈ¢£ ì˛yõyõ !ÓˆÏÓ˚yï#
îú Ó˚ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ–

¢y¡±!ì˛Ñ˛ xì˛#ˆÏì˛ xyÓ˚ ˆÑ˛yòÁ
£z¢%ƒˆÏì˛ ¢Ó !ÓˆÏÓ˚yï# îúˆÏÑ˛ ~Ñ˛!eì˛

£ˆÏì˛ ˆî'y ÎyÎ˚!ò– ~Ó˚ xyˆÏÜ xyîy!ò
£z¢%ƒˆÏì˛ xˆÏòÑ˛ !ÓˆÏÓ˚yï# îú ~Ñ˛ˆÏãy›˛
£ˆÏÎ˚!äÈú ÓˆÏ›˛ñ !Ñ˛ls˛ ì˛yˆÏì˛Á ì,˛íõ)úñ
xy˛ôñ ~ò!¢!˛ôÓ˚ õˆÏì˛y !Ñ˛ä%È îú
xyúyîy Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ !ÓˆÏ«˛y¶˛ Ñ˛õ≈¢)!â˛ ˆòÎ˚–
!Ñ˛ls˛ ~ÓyÓ˚ ¢Ñ˛ˆÏú ~Ñ˛ äÈyì˛yÓ˚
ì˛úyÎ˚– !ÓˆÏÓ˚yï#ˆÏîÓ˚ ~£z ˙Ñ˛ƒ !Ñ˛ä%È›˛y
£ˆÏúÁ â˛y˛ô Óy!v˛¸ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ ˆÑ˛ˆÏwÓ˚
v˛z˛ôÓ˚– ì˛yäÈyv˛¸y òì%˛ò ¢Ç¢î ¶˛ÓˆÏòÓ˚
v˛zˆÏmyïˆÏò Ó˚y‹T…˛ô!ì˛ ˆî Ô˛ôî# õ%õ≈)ˆÏÑ˛
Ó yì˛ƒ Ó˚y'y›˛yˆÏÑ˛ î!úì˛ˆÏîÓ˚ x˛ôõyò
!£¢yˆÏÓ ˆî'yˆÏòyÓ˚ ˆâ˛‹Ty Ñ˛Ó˚ˆÏäÈ
Ñ˛ÇˆÏ@˘Ã¢ÈÙÈ¢£ !ÓˆÏÓ˚yï#Ó˚y– ˆ¢›˛yÁ
¶˛yÓyˆÏFäÈ !ÓˆÏã!˛ôˆÏÑ˛–

≤Ã‚yî ˆãyü# ÓúˆÏäÈòñÚ~¶˛yˆÏÓ
~Ñ˛!›˛ òò £z¢%ƒˆÏÑ˛ £z¢%ƒ Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ ¢Ç¢ˆÏîÓ˚
v˛zˆÏmyïò# xò%¤˛yò ÓÎ˚Ñ˛›˛ Ñ˛Ó˚yÓ˚
!¢k˛yhs˛ î%¶≈˛yÜƒãòÑ˛– xy!õ
xy˛ôòyˆÏîÓ˚ xò%ˆÏÓ˚yï Ñ˛Ó˚!äÈ !¢k˛yhs˛
˛ô%ò!Ó≈ˆÏÓâ˛òy Ñ˛Ó˚&ò–Û !ÓˆÏÓ˚yï#ˆÏîÓ˚
x!¶˛ˆÏÎyÜñ õ£ydy Üy!ı˛ñ ˆòì˛y!ãñ
ãÁ£Ó˚úyú ˆò£Ó˚&Ó˚ ãß√!îÓ¢ˆÏÑ˛
v˛zˆÏ˛ô«˛y Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ ¢y¶˛yÓ˚Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚Ó˚
ãß√!îòˆÏÑ˛ ¢Ç¢î ¶˛ÓˆÏòÓ˚
v˛zˆÏmyïˆÏòÓ˚ ãòƒ ˆÓˆÏäÈ !òˆÏÎ˚
!£rî%ˆÏcÓ˚ ˛ôyˆÏú £yÁÎ˚y !îˆÏì˛ â˛y£zˆÏäÈò
ˆõy!î– ¢Ç!Óïyò !ÓˆÏü°ÏK˛ÈˆÏîÓ˚
~Ñ˛yÇˆÏüÓ˚ õˆÏì˛ñ ¢Ç¢ˆÏîÓ˚
x!¶˛¶˛yÓÑ˛ £ˆÏúò Ó˚y‹T…˛ô!ì˛– Ñ˛yÓ˚íñ
¢Ç!ÓïyˆÏòÓ˚ 79 ïyÓ˚yÎ˚ Óúy £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈñ
¢Ç¢î Ó˚y‹T…˛ô!ì˛ñ ˆúyÑ˛¢¶˛y ~ÓÇ
Ó˚yãƒ¢¶˛y !òˆÏÎ˚ Ü!‡˛ì˛– 

!¢k˛yhs˛ ˛ô%ò!Ó≈ˆÏÓâ˛òyÓ˚ xò%ˆÏÓ˚yï ˆÑ˛ˆÏwÓ˚

ôÓ˚Óì≈˛#
õ£yõy!Ó˚ îÓ˚ãyÎ˚
îy§!v˛¸ˆÏÎ˚ñ ¢ì˛Ñ≈˛

Ñ˛Ó˚ˆÏúò ˝ ≤Ãïyò
ˆãˆÏò¶˛yñ 24 ˆõn  ¶˛!Ó°ÏƒˆÏì˛
ˆÑ˛y!¶˛ˆÏv˛Ó˚ ˆÌˆÏÑ˛Á ¶˛Î˚£Ñ˛Ó˚
õ£yõy!Ó˚ £yòy !îˆÏì˛ ˛ôyˆÏÓ˚
˛ô,!ÌÓ#ˆÏì˛– ~'ò£z ¢ì˛Ñ≈˛ £ÁÎ˚yÓ˚
¢õÎ˚– ¢yÓïyò Ñ˛Ó˚ˆÏúò !ÓŸª fl˛∫yfl˛iƒ
¢Çfl˛iyÓ˚ ≤Ãïyò ˆ›˛v»˛¢ xƒyv˛yòõ
ˆÜ!Ó ˆÏÎ˚¢y¢– õDúÓyÓ˚ !ÓŸª fl˛∫yfl˛iƒ
¢õyˆÏÓˆÏü ˆÎyÜ !îˆÏÎ˚ ˆÜ!Ó ˆÏÎ˚¢y¢
¢ì˛Ñ≈˛ Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚òñ ˆÑ˛y!¶˛v˛ â˛ˆÏú !ÜˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ
ˆ¶˛ˆÏÓ !ò!ÿ˛hs˛ £ˆÏú â˛úˆÏÓ òy– ÓÓ˚Ç
˛ôÓ˚Óì≈˛# õ£yõy!Ó˚Ó˚ ãòƒ ~'ò
ˆÌˆÏÑ˛£z ≤Ãlfl˛ì˛ £ˆÏì˛ £ˆÏÓ
!ÓŸªÓy¢#ˆÏÑ˛–

õDúÓyÓ˚ !äÈú 76ì˛õ !ÓŸª
fl˛∫yfl˛iƒ ¢õyˆÏÓü– ˆ¢'yˆÏò õ£yõy!Ó˚
¢Çe´yhs˛ ~Ñ˛!›˛ !Ó˚ˆÏ˛ôy›≈˛ ˆ˛ôü Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ò
ˆÜ!Ó ˆÏÎ˚¢y¢– ~£z ¢ˆÏD !ÓˆÏŸªÓ˚ ¢õhfl˛
ˆîüˆÏÑ˛ ¢ì˛Ñ≈˛ Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ ÓˆÏúòñ ôÓ˚Óì≈˛#
õ£yõy!Ó˚ îÓ˚ãyÎ˚ îy§!v˛¸ˆÏÎ˚– !ò!ÿ˛hs˛
£ˆÏú â˛úˆÏÓ òy– ~'ò£z ì˛yÓ˚ ãòƒ
≤Ãlfl˛!ì˛ òy £ˆÏú Ñ˛'ò £ˆÏÓò⁄ ˝
≤Ãïyò xyÓ˚Á ãyòyòñ ¶˛!Ó°ÏƒˆÏì˛
ˆÑ˛y!¶˛ˆÏv˛Ó˚ xyÓ˚Á ~Ñ˛!›˛ v˛z˛ôÓ˚*˛ô
£yòy !îˆÏì˛ ˛ôyˆÏÓ˚– Îy ˆÓ˚yÜ# ~ÓÇ
õ,ì%˛ƒÓ˚ ¢Ç'ƒy Ñ˛ˆÏÎ˚Ñ˛ =í Óy!v˛¸ˆÏÎ˚
!îˆÏì˛ ˛ôyˆÏÓ˚– ~õòÑ˛# ˆÑ˛y!¶˛ˆÏv˛Ó˚
ˆÌˆÏÑ˛Á õyÓ˚ydÑ˛ ¶˛y£zÓ˚y¢ äÈ!v˛¸ˆÏÎ˚
˛ôv˛¸yÓ˚ ¢Ω˛yÓòy Ó˚ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ ÓˆÏú õˆÏò
Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ò !ì˛!ò– xì˛~Óñ ¢ì˛Ñ≈˛ì˛y äÈyv˛¸y
Ó˚yhfl˛y ˆò£z– ≤Ã¢Dì˛ñ ¶˛yÓ˚ˆÏì˛ Üì˛
Ñ˛ˆÏÎ˚Ñ˛ õyˆÏ¢ ˆö˛Ó˚ Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚yòy ¢Çe´õí
Óyv˛¸ˆÏì˛ ÷Ó˚& Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ˆÏäÈ– ~!≤ÃˆÏúÓ˚
ˆüˆÏ°ÏÓ˚ !îˆÏÑ˛ ì˛y xy!ü £yãyˆÏÓ˚Ó˚
Ñ˛yˆÏäÈ ˆ˛ôÔ§ˆÏäÈ !ÜˆÏÎ˚!äÈú– v˛zˆÏmÜ
ˆÓˆÏv˛¸ˆÏäÈ õ,ì%˛ƒÓ˚ ¢Ç'ƒyˆÏì˛Á– õyˆÏG˛
ˆÑ˛y!¶˛v˛ xye´yhs˛ £ˆÏÎ˚!äÈˆÏúò ˆ'yî
¶˛yÓ˚ì˛#Î˚ ≤Ã!ì˛Ó˚«˛yõs˛f# Ó˚yãòyÌ
!¢Ç– ì,˛ì˛#Î˚ÓyˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ ãòƒ ˆÑ˛y!¶˛v˛
xye´yhs˛ £ò ˆõ!:ˆÏÑ˛yÓ˚ ˆ≤Ã!¢ˆÏv˛r›˛ 
xyˆÏw õƒyò%ˆÏÎ˚ú ˆúyˆÏ˛ôã– ì˛Ìy!˛ô
¶˛yÓ˚ì˛ ~ÓÇ ˆÜy›˛y !ÓˆÏŸª ˆÑ˛y!¶˛v˛
~'òÁ ˛ôÎ≈hs˛ xyì˛B˛ ãyÜyˆÏòyÓ˚
õˆÏì˛y ˛ôÎ≈yˆÏÎ˚ ˆ˛ôÔ§äÈÎ˚!ò– 

fl˛∫!ò¶≈˛Ó˚
¶˛yÓ˚ˆÏì˛Ó˚ 

≤Ãì˛#Ñ  
£ˆÏÓ òì%˛ò 

¢Ç¢î ¶˛Óòn 
x!õì˛ üy£

òÎ˚y!î!Õ‘ñ 25 ˆõ n òì%˛ò ¢Ç¢î
¶˛Óò £ˆÏÓ fl˛∫!ò¶≈˛Ó˚ ¶˛yÓ˚ˆÏì˛Ó˚ ≤Ãì˛#Ñ˛ñ
¢õhfl˛ ¶˛yÓ˚ì˛#Î˚ˆÏîÓ˚ xyüyÈÙÈxyÑ˛yCy
˛ô)Ó˚ˆÏíÓ˚ ˆÑ˛w– ÓúˆÏúò ˆÑ˛w#Î˚
fl˛∫Ó˚y‹T…õs˛f# x!õì˛ üy£– ~Ñ˛£z¢ˆÏD
!ÓˆÏÓ˚yï#ˆÏîÓ˚ ÓÎ˚Ñ˛ˆÏ›˛Ó˚ !¢k˛yhs˛
≤Ã¢ˆÏD x!õì˛ üy£ ÓˆÏúˆÏäÈòñ òì%˛ò
¢Ç¢î ¶˛Óò v˛zˆÏmyïˆÏòÓ˚ !Ó°ÏÎ˚!›˛
!òˆÏÎ˚ Ó˚yãò#!ì˛ Ñ˛Ó˚y v˛z!â˛ì˛ òÎ˚ñ
Ó˚yãò#!ì˛Ó˚ |ˆÏïπ≈ ˆî'y v˛z!â˛ì˛–
~Ñ˛!›˛ ›%˛£z›˛ Óyì≈˛yÎ˚ x!õì˛ üy£
v˛zˆÏÕ‘' Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚òñ ˆõy!î ¢Ó˚Ñ˛yÓ˚ ˆîˆÏüÓ˚
î!Ó˚î  ~ÓÇ Ó!M˛Èì˛ ˆ◊!íÓ˚ «˛õì˛yÎ˚ˆÏò
˛ô)í≈ !ò¤˛y ~ÓÇ v˛zÍ¢ˆÏÜ≈Ó˚ ¢ˆÏD
!òÎ%_´ Ó˚ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ ~ÓÇ òì%˛ò ¢Ç¢î
¶˛Óò ~£z ≤Ãhfl˛yˆÏÓÓ˚ ≤Ã!ì˛ ì˛y§Ó˚
≤Ã!ì˛◊&!ì˛Ó˚ ¢y«˛# £ˆÏÓ–

x!õì˛ üy£ ãyòyòñ ¢Ç¢î
¶˛Óò Üíì˛ˆÏs˛f xyõyˆÏîÓ˚ !ÓŸªyˆÏ¢Ó˚
ˆÑ˛wñ Îy xyõyˆÏîÓ˚ fl˛∫yï#òì˛y Á
fl˛∫yï#òì˛y ¢Ç@˘ÃyˆÏõÓ˚ õ)úƒ fl˛øÓ˚í
Ñ˛!Ó˚ˆÏÎ˚ ˆîÎ˚ ~ÓÇ ˆîˆÏüÓ˚ ˆ¢ÓyÓ˚
ãòƒ xyõyˆÏîÓ˚ xò%≤Ãy!íì˛ Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚–
Ó%ïÓyÓ˚ òì%˛ò !î!Õ‘ˆÏì˛ ¢ÇÓyî
õyïƒˆÏõÓ˚ ¢ˆÏD Ñ˛Ìy ÓˆÏúÓ˚ ¢õÎ˚
!ì˛!ò ÓˆÏúòñ ≤Ãïyòõs˛f# òˆÏÓ˚w ˆõy!î
Ó˚!ÓÓyÓ˚ òÓ!ò!õ≈ì˛ ¢Ç¢î ¶˛Óò!›˛
ˆîˆÏüÓ˚ v˛zˆÏjˆÏü v˛zÍ¢Ü≈ Ñ˛Ó˚yÓ˚ ¢õÎ˚
ˆúyÑ˛¢¶˛y !fl˛ôÑ˛yˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ xy¢ˆÏòÓ˚
Ñ˛yˆÏäÈ ˆ¢ˆÏDyú òyˆÏõ ~Ñ˛!›˛
˙!ì˛£y!¢Ñ˛ ˆ¢yòyÓ˚ Ó˚yãî[˛ fl˛iy˛ôò
Ñ˛Ó˚ˆÏÓò–

xyõ≈ˆÏâ˛Î˚yÓ˚ £zòˆÏ¶˛fi›˛ˆÏõr›˛¢ !ú!õˆÏ›˛v˛
ˆÓ˚!ã. x!ö˛¢ n 23ÈÙÈ~ñ ˆòì˛y!ã ¢%¶˛y°Ï ˆÓ˚yv˛ñ 4Ì≈ ì˛úñ

Ó˚&õ òÇ 19ñ Ñ˛úÑ˛yì˛y ÈÙÈ 700001ñ ˆö˛yò n +91 33 2231 0448 
£zÈÙÈˆõú xy£z!v˛ n armchairinvestments@yahoo.in
ÁˆÏÎ˚Ó¢y£z›˛ n www.armchairinvestments.co.in

CIN NO : L67120WB1981PLC033907
!ÓK˛!Æ

~ì˛myÓ˚y !ÓK˛y!˛ôì˛ £ˆÏâäÈ 2015 ¢yˆÏúÓ˚ ˆ¢!Ó S!ú!fi›˛Ç xÓ!úˆÏÜüò¢ xƒyu˛
!v˛¢ˆÏÑœ˛yãyÓ˚ !Ó˚ˆÏÑ˛yÎ˚yÓ˚ˆÏõr›˛¢V ˆÓ˚=ˆÏúüòˆÏ¢Ó˚ ˆÓ˚=ˆÏúüò 47 ~ÓÇ 29 ¢Çfl˛iyò
xï#ˆÏò xyõ≈ˆÏâ˛Î˚yÓ˚ £zòˆÏ¶˛fi›˛ˆÏõr›˛¢ !ú!õˆÏ›˛v˛ÈÙÈ~Ó˚ !v˛ˆÏÓ˚QÓ˚ ˆÓyˆÏv≈˛Ó˚ ~Ñ˛ ¢¶˛y
õDúÓyÓ˚ 30 ˆõñ 2023 ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ ˆÓúy 2.30›˛yÎ˚ ˆÓ˚!ãfi›˛yv≈˛ x!ö˛¢ 23ÈÙÈ~ñ
ˆòì˛y!ã ¢%¶˛y°Ï ˆÓ˚yv˛ñ 4Ì≈ ì˛úñ Ó˚&õ òÇ 19ñ Ñ˛úÑ˛yì˛y ÈÙÈ 700001 !‡˛Ñ˛yòyÎ˚
xòƒyòƒ !Ó°ÏˆÏÎ˚Ó˚ ¢ˆÏD fi›˛ƒyu˛yˆÏúyò !òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛ xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ö˛úyö˛ú 31 õyâ≈˛ 2023
ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ ¢õyÆ !ì˛ò õy¢ ~ÓÇ ÓˆÏ°Ï≈Ó˚ !ÓˆÏÓâ˛òy ~ÓÇ xò%ˆÏõyîˆÏòÓ˚ ãòƒ xò%!¤˛ì˛
£ˆÏÓ ~ÓÇ xòƒyòƒ !Ó°ÏÎ˚ !òˆÏÎ˚Á xyˆÏúyâ˛òy £ˆÏÓ–
~£z ì˛Ìƒ ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!òÓ˚ ÁˆÏÎ˚Ó¢y£z›˛ www.armchairinvestments.co.in
~ÓÇ Ñ˛ƒyúÑ˛y›˛y fi›˛Ñ˛ ~:ˆÏâ˛OÈÙÈ~Ó˚ ÁˆÏÎ˚Ó¢y£z›˛ ˆÎÖyˆÏò ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!òÓ˚ ˆüÎ˚yÓ˚¢õ)£
ì˛y!úÑ˛y¶%˛_´ xyˆÏäÈ www.cse-india.com ˆÌˆÏÑ˛Á ˛ôyÁÎ˚y ÎyˆÏÓ–

ˆÓyˆÏv≈˛Ó˚ xyˆÏîüe´ˆÏõ
fl˛∫y/ÈÙÈ

fl˛iyò n Ñ˛úÑ˛yì˛y õO% ˆîÓ# Ñ˛yˆÏòy!Ó˚Î˚y
ì˛y!Ó˚Ö n 22 ˆõñ 2023 õƒyˆÏò!ãÇ !v˛ˆÏÓ˚QÓ˚

S!v˛ò ÈÙÈ 00894061V˛

x!v≈˛òƒy™ !Óì˛ˆÏÑ≈˛ ~ÓyÓ˚ 
ˆÑ˛ã!Ó˚Ó˚ ˛ôyˆÏü v˛zk˛Ó ‡˛yÑ˛ˆÏÓ˚ 

PAGE 7_EKDIN 25052023_P-7-AMAR BANGLA-120917.qxd  5/24/2023  10:21 PM  Page 1

Debu Chakraborty
Line

Debu Chakraborty
Line

Debu Chakraborty
Line

Debu Chakraborty
Line

Debu Chakraborty
Line

Debu Chakraborty
Line

Debu Chakraborty
Line

Debu Chakraborty
Line


